Express	Mail	No.
3404	1-2	

Docket No.

	W/2.1	RE	101	5642	08 3 SH	HEET	
	12.1	1.00	PΑ	TENT	SONLY		
TO: The Comm						ed origin	al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission				1	eyance Type		
X New		X	X Assignment Security Agreen		Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License		Change of Name		
	on of PTO E	rror					
Reel #	Reel # Frame #		<u> </u>	Merger Other:			
1	e Document			U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
└── Reel #	Fram	ne #		L	Departmental File		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
First Party	Gregory E.	McDonald					02 29 2000
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Second Party							
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty				Mark if ad	ditional nam	nes of receiving party attached
Name (line 1)	Carol Spencer If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	60311 Dogwood Road					States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 2)							representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 3)	Mis	hawaka	Indiana		465		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		City		tate/Count	Receiving Party only.		7 isoig/menty
Domestic Re	presentati	ve Name	Enter to	r the first r	teceiving Faity Only.		1
and Ad	dress						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
1							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

12/26/2000 GTON11

00000129 D353231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0759

					772.WWW 1010B (2 00)	
		Page	2			
O						
Correspondent Na						
	Area Code and	Telephone Number		(317) 634-34	156	
Name	Charles J. Meyer					
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhar	dt, Naughton, Moriarty	& McNett			
Address (line 2)	111 Monument C	ircle, Suite 3700				
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center	/Tower				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indi	ana 46204-5137				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1					
Application Numb					L	
				L atta	rk if additional numbers ached	
Enter either the Patent Applic			ER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).		
Patent A	Application Numb	per(s)	Patent Number(s)			
			D353231			
If this document is being filed first named executing invento	together with a <u>new</u> Pa r.	tent Application, enter the d	ate the patent application	was signed by the	Month Day Year	
Patent Corporation	n Treaty				<u> </u>	
Enter a PCT application numb		PCT	PCT		PCT	
Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number of propert	ies					
Enter the total number of properties involved		roperties involved		#1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit	account or if additional	fees can be charged to the	account).			
				#23-3030		
Authorization to charge additional for		dditional fees:	Yes X	No		
Statement and Sig	nature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
true copy of the	ne original docume	nt. Charges to deposit	account are authoriz	eu, as mulcated	a Horonn	
OL 1 1-M	lovor	Karler NThen			ecember 6, 2000	
Charles J. M		Signa	ature		Date	
Name of Perso	n əigiinig	<u> </u>				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on **December 6**, 2000.

Charles J. Meyer Name of Registered Representative

Signature

12/6/00 Date of Signature

> PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Gregory E. MacDonald, hereafter referred to as Assignor, owns the invention described in the following Letters Patent and patent applications:

Patent Number <u>Title</u> Patent No. Dos. 353,231 Bird Feeder US Issued December 6, 1994 and,

WHEREAS, Carol Spencer, an Indiana resident, of 60311 Dogwood Road, Mishawaka, Indiana, 46544, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in. to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Letters Patents. and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignce in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the above-identified U.S. Letters Patents and the inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patents, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, including all reissues, re-examination certificates and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 29th day of February, 2000.

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF

day of February, 2000, Gregory E. MacDonald, an individual, who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute

such assignment.

Public Alen County, Indiana)

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0761